Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Regeneration & Housing

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 30 November 2017

The Cabinet Member took the following decisions on 30 November 2017. They will become effective at Noon on 8 December 2017 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 7 December 2017.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

R&H 04/17

City Centre Master Plan - Consultation

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

Cabinet Member approval was sought to consult with selected partner organisations and residents on a refreshed City Centre Master Plan. The views of these groups were seen as a key part of the Master Plan review process.

City Regeneration and Development remained a key aim of the Council's Improvement Plan. Maintaining the positive momentum behind recent regeneration success was reliant upon understanding the full range of environmental, economic, and social factors that would shape future development in the City Centre.

Work commenced on the preparation of a refreshed City Centre Master Plan which would identify the Council's priority areas and schemes up until 2026. It was important to capture the views and opinions of key partner organisations and residents on the principles of the refreshed Master Plan.

Decision

Cabinet Member agreed that consultation could commence on a refreshed City Centre Master Plan.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance and Head of People & Business Change

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented by: Head of Regeneration, Investment & Housing Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR J MUDD, CABINET MEMBER FOR REGENERATION & HOUSING

Date: 30 November 2017